# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sherex Industries, Ltd.		02/26/2008	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Sherex Fastening Solutions LLC	
Street Address:	400 Riverwalk Parkway	
Internal Address:	Suite 600	
City:	Tonawanda	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14150	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW YORK	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3266060	TW BOLT
Registration Number:	3039749	SX
Registration Number:	3101389	SHEREX

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (716)636-7606

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 716-634-8600

Email: leonardlondon@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: Leonard G. London

Address Line 1: 1 John James Audubon Parkway

Address Line 2: Suite 210

900101228

Address Line 4: AMHERST, NEW YORK 14228

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Andrew Johnson

Signature: /andrew johnson/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003735 FRAME: 0919

590,00 326606

Date:	03/11/2008
Total Attachments: 1 source=_0311112214_001#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003735 FRAME: 0920

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK/SERVICEMARK

## KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS THAT:

Sherex Industries, Ltd. whose principal office and place of business is 400 Riverwalk Parkway, Suite 600, Tonawanda, New York 14150 (hereinafter called the "Assignor"), in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to it paid by Sherex Fastening Solutions LLC, whose principal office and place of business is 400 Riverwalk Parkway, Suite 600, Tonawanda, New York 14150 (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, has sold, assigned and transferred and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the following trademark(s)/servicemark(s), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby:

Reg. No.	Reg. Date	<u>Mark</u>
3,266,060 3,039,749	July 17, 2007 January 10, 2006	TW BOLT SHEREX LOGO - SX
3,101,389	June 6, 2006	SHEREX

and the said Assignee hereby ratifies all appointments and Powers of Attorney previously made with respect thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Parties hereto have hereunto executed this asignment under the hands of their proper officers duly authorized in that behalf.

Sherex Industries, Ltd.

Name: Andrew Johnson

Title: President

Sherex Fastening Solutions LLC.

Name: Kevin Scher

Title: President

F:\APPS\LONDON\WPFILES\TRADEMRK\ASSIGN.SHX

TRADEMARK REEL: 003735 FRAME: 0921

**RECORDED: 03/11/2008**